
LINCOLN TRAIL AREA DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

FY23 BUDGET AMENDMENT



LINCOLN TRAIL AREA DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
OIRECT, OPERATIONAL, INDIRECT and COMMON LINE-ITEM BUDGET

FY 2023 - AMENDED BUDGET

OIRECTCOSTS
OPERATIONAL

COST POOL

NOIAECT
ADMINISTBATIVE

cosT PooL
COMMON COST

POOL TOTAL

PFEIS.)NNFI

Salades
Fringe Benelits

Direct Workers' Comp

TOTAL PERSONNEL

OPERATING EXPENSFS

Adverlising & Printing

Professional Services (Consullants)

Mainlenanc€ and Repairs

Telephone

Cell Phone

Building Rents & Leases

Building lmprovemenl

lnsurance & Bonds

Supplies & Postage

Other (including Depreciation Expense)

Contracts-Aging Services (includes Match)

C,ontracts-W|OA Services

Olher-Aging Okect Client Support

Other-WIOA Direct Client Supporl
Expenses Not Yel Obligated

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

ANMINISTRATION

Dues & Subscriptions

Conlerence & Registrations

Travel

Stafl Vehicles

Training

Materials (Grant Purchased Equipment)

TOTAL ADMINISTRATION

TOTAL BUOGET

common Applied to Operational & lndirect Admin

lndireqt Admin Applied lo Operational

GRAND TOTAL BUDGET

1,634,306.47

901,61 1.29

16,684.07

137,535.92
7 5,294.38

410.72

159,672.32
89,816.76

324.32

64,879.11
36,370.16

213.00

1,996,393.82
1,103,082.59

17,632.1,|

2,552,601.83 213,231.02 249,813.40 101,462.27

11,900.91

456,422.40
48,050.66

12,541 .88

16,637.35

36,429.24
1 18,600.00

1,603.43

22,721.98

1,150.14

3,387.75
362.83

854.03

s0,200.02
3,331.47
1 ,326.28

6,359.74

5,756.29
4 r 9.46

s00.00
76,087.14

58,279.01

58,960.45

2,910,007.98

995,466.88

6,328,083.42

344,453.44

14,350.08

4,247.24
9,303.89

1 .7 46.84

2,838.96
1,483.30

4,760.42

31,926.06

86 273.57

3,117,108.52

20,718.11

529,344.40

58,288.56
1?,675.37

17,300.18

1 12,516.38

118,600.00
16,096.92

74,165.63

101,673.70

2,910,007.98

995,466.88

6,328,083.42

344,453.44
86.273.57

11,482,107.19 61,,l67.34 61,780.90 ,l25,609.11

28,849.92

1 1,630.97

1 1,287.56

12,501.48

1 7,160.08

1 1,634.71

3,453.25

5,476.94

5,460.80

492.44

60.00

958.75

0.00

205.27

3,793.38

697.48

60.00

0.00

36.38

213 887.68

11,730,664.54

41,241.11

16,102.97

16,764.50

18,203.93

21,445.94
213,887.68

295,316.69 26,518.18 5,017.40 793.86 327,646.13

14,330,025.71 300,916.54

19,034.67

26,448.09

346,399.30

316,611.70

22,300.30

-26,448.09

312,463.91

227,865.24

-41,334.97

14,330,025.71 186,530.27

15,175,419.19

15,175,419.19



LTADD FY 2023 AMENOED BUDGET
REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

BEVENUES

JFACARES,cl FdETA]

Trasmrlatlo, KTc Fedsd
DoD oLDcc CompUeProg.am

r€ir!, Amqica Be@Plan A.l (ABPA)

Agr rE, Csrlss lor olste cortror arE Prrysris
NLnrilm ssvlc6 rcsllve Pro€ran.Fedqal
waKoce nmd on & opp Acl -Fedsal

wdklfrce Lnwd on I Opp. A.1.Nd Yd Awdd€d
wdktdce lnDd o 3 h Acl.caryltrwad
Cili6Douni6 - F€dsa R€vs\ue

fOfAL FEDERAL

Trasporrdim, KTc sEle
KY lnlr6116lure AL,llu ly-sare
li&ad Mll gdi@srlale

8&ad Mll gdieAoF Fui Mdch $ale

Ali l!, CH FS.A€| rB and D s*, ly Rerce Crier
c t 6rconr6 . slale Rry€.de

iOTAL SfAfE
C lisoourlrs - LEd RevdG
Trmls Gryal Fuds lo MdchlBdme

fOIAL LOCAL

c6tr MdchrProgran lrcom€

Ded ssvic€s - Bank tla

TO|AL O1HER

TOTAL BEVENUES

BUDGET EXPENOITURES

Fnrcp Bsdir Ar@a1io
otrol wfrkss como lnsuance

fOfAL DIRECT ,EESOIJNEL

Pror6s d'ar ssvic€s (c0r6!ltarts)

Bu drng Fsrs & 146

olhs/Mi$d aneoL6 ExDer66

Cdtrers. Progro Ssv .es (3 Mdch)
LIADo Cr s /o rEr S!@rl
PdsThru Funds lo orss
Exo€rE6 . Nor YeI o1l oaled

TOTAL DIREC| O|HEN OPERAfNG COSTS

conlsme& B€ nratlms

Cadtal o'nray (Eurrsr)
TOTA L O IR EC f ADM IN ISf R AfION

OPERA|ONAL COSfS POOI.

INDIRECf AOMIN/sfNAfNE COSIS POOL

fOfAL
CRANO
TOTAL

66,666.67
5,502.87

229,663.27
134,751.07
44,391.56
25,374.49

1,326,574.99
t3,360.96
7,906.58
2,200.00

78,914.30
1,099,885.22

0.00
1,182,511.22

17,824.00

3,933,691,39 0.00 4,235,527.20
16,666.67
5,502.87

240,059.81
109,854.00

66,000.o0
4,059.91
4,398.25

9,771,083.84
0.00
0.00

57 434 00
to-275.459.35t0,013,230.00

143,898.92
0.00

8,657.75
36_471.59

a5,857.95 189,028.3696,5!Xt.71

290,590.06
52,586.28
118,600.00
13.627_94

120.?19.60 475.404.283rt,6u.68

15,175,419.1914,398,208.78 206.577,55

7,853.X

2@E

1,634,306.47
90t,611.29

t6-6A4-07
22,12e.41 2.552.601.83289,3:p.2i

11,900.9t
456,422.40
48,050.66
12,541.88
16,637.35
36,429.24

118,600.00
0.00

58,279.01
43,629.42
15,331.03

3,905,474.86
6,672,536.86

0.00

11,279,655.AA 161_923_99 11,482,107.19
28,848.92
11,630.97
11,287.56
12,501.48
17,160.08

213 AA7 6A
295.316.6971.792.14 14354.77
346.399.30
312 463 9t
186-530.27

14,394,204.74 206,577.55 15,175,419.19TOTAL EXPEM'IruRES



LTADD FY 2023 AMENDED BUDGET
BEVENUES & EXPENOITUFES

BEVENUES

JFACARESA.I.F€dgAI
TrGlodaiqi KTC'F€dsd
DOO OLDCC-C@p !e Prcgran

Ag rE. Amsrca RH@ Pran A.l (AF PA)

&rrE csnds ror D see cmlror arn ft4stion
Ndnrim ssvlcs lrcert ve Pro!.m-Fed€ral
wdKdce hmd @ & opp. a.r . Fedsal
Wqklorce h@dion & Opp. A.l'Not Yel Awaded
Wqklorce ln@dion & OPP. ,{l-Cdry'dwad
Cltes00rrii6 Federal B*sue

TO|AL FEDERAL

Tr&sportalim, KTc slale
KY lnlrGlr{lure Ar,lls ly.slare
H@aa M l gdi@s]de
Haad M( gatioftaoF Flnd Mach slale

Aor rE. Cll FSAoi rE and D sd ly As@rce C€rier
ct*rcM 6 slale Rdsle

TOTAL STAfE
clli5corlr6 Lod BwaE
Tra.sJer Gmal Furds io MdchrEeme

TOTAL LOCAL

Cash MalchPr€r n mme

Ded Sd! c6 Eank lla

fOfAL OfHER

BUDGET EXPENDITUBES

Fan{e Bsld I Al @al o
o rer Workss cmp nsuarEe

fofAL DNECT PERSONNEL

TOTAL REVENJES

Prol6sioral s€rvic€s (cor6ullaxts)

orls^,l $dlal]gN ErperE€s

Corr&rs Prcgram Ssvic6 (& Malch)

LTAO0 Crisvon4r sup@rr
PssThru Furis lD Olhss
Ef,p€r6es ' Nol Yd Od oaled

|OTAL DIRECT OfHER OPERAfNG COSIS

Corisdre & R€q (larids

caprd onray (Eqdp.nsr)
f Of A L OIR EC 1 ADM N ISf B Af ION

OPEFATIONAL COSTS POOL

IND IECf AOMINIS|B AfNE COSfS POOL

co t oN cosTs PcroL

IOIAL

4 627
1312@@ 3.551.07

66,666 67

5,s0287

0_00 13',200,00 3,55t.0766,666.67 5,502.87 0.00 0.00 229,663.27 Jt,a!12.41

3,20.m
2!,*6 95

83,454 @

16,666 67

5,Sn.Al

o.00 262,229.35 a3,454,00 8,200.00163,708.09 5.502.87 6A,031./U 24,986.95

9,2ru.m
1ss s42021

u7.924,996.62 6,570.70 9.273,00 24,600.00600.dJ 420.2t 393.49 159.98

0.000.00 0.00 0.dl0,00 0.00

4,438.992U,659.49 570,632.A6 1A4,000.0092,727.00230,974.76 1t,425.95 68,425.33 25,146.93

$7.78

41 a95 73

150 82

75,r70.65

42121j4
2,131.O

11945!
106.559 91

58,213.26

343 62

5 472.92

3,066 37

1970

a7638!
16 676 87

107.15

I1,791.76 1,554.X

873 6!
4K

117,5U.8418,441.99 2,49r.01 241,141.19 65,523.77165,156.79 c,559.49 46,549.91

45 r9

959.74

r54 66

1.632 54

s99 39

254.13

2.21449

1@.S

1@

8or 51

r,r37 26

15511

26 911.tr

3,s24 6e

2_134.10 204.24 30,435. 40,527,32 3,411.48 4,172.00f,717.25
784.55

I €96.m
81.54
52.77

2.2S3 05

89 04

m,644.6t

71511
451.20

215.24

2U.*l
75 C0

65

25

0.00 4.324.93 3A9.04 20t,u7,6a 209, t65.74 1,691.59 3.324.U

570,632.86 92,727.00 1U,000.00 4.,34.99230,974.76 11,425.95 6A,425.33 25,146.93 2U,659.89TOTAL EXPENAfVRES



LTADD FY 2023 AMENOED BUDGET
REVENUES & EXPENOITUFES

BEVENUES

JFA CAAES ,cl.FEdETA]

Tresm dld, KTC Fd6d
DoD oLDcc Comp UsPrcEam

&ir!, amsica Re@Pl A.l (ARPA)

AOirE Cmlss lor Drsl* C@lrolar]d Prry61ioi
N\ltritlon Ssvlc6 lrcql ve Prolrm.Fedsal
wdk dce l,wd o a opp. A.l .F€dsal

wshdce ll@dio & ChP A.l'Nd Yet Awaded
wdklorce l.rcvalis & o!p. M-cat4otuard
C li6,0qr1i6. Fedsal Rev$ue

IOTN EEDERAL

Trmp.rlalio KTC.SIae
KY rlrdlructure ALnlulv sae
Hddd Millqdiocslare
Haad Miliod o+ADF Fmd Mdch Slale

ag ng cHFs.agirg at Drsadrrv R6drcecgts
cilr600ul6 - slaeRere@

fOfAL STATE

c ri6/c0(,rie6 . Local Bdse
Trasls Gwal Fuds to Match€dme

fC'fAL LOCAL

c6h Malcl)Fr@ran lrrme

Oed Sdvic6 Bank tGn

TOTAL O1HER

35!3r/
8,667 75

TOTAL REVENJES

BUDGET EXPENOITURES

Fnnlp gedil All@a1io.

otrect wo.kers cmp. lnsLrarce

fOfAL DIRECf PENSONNEL

Prd6s dEl servic€s (cor6ultanls)

BuLdirE Rsls 3 Ls6

olhs/Iv! sdllm6 ExpsEe

Cdir-rs-Prcgram Services (3 Mdch)
Lraoo criq'rDner s!@n
PassThru Furts lo olss
Expqs6 Not Yd oh€aled

fOfAL DIBECT OfHER OERA|NC COSTS

corfsfte & Re9slralions

cadrar oiray (Equ rrnsr)

OPERATIONAL COSiS POOL

INOnECf AOMNtSfRA|IVE COS,S POOL

coltroN cosTs PooL

44J9r.s6

44,39t.56 25,374.49 t7,a24,00 0.@0.d, 0.00 0.00 0.00

4,3!625

1q@.@

0.00 0.000.00 66,odJ.00 0.00 a,45A,161t.200.00 0,00 0.00

1*A?2

353.04 (853 04)

5 994.m30.050 a04934 2,5@ 46

0_00 7,500.00 12,196.52(8s3.U) 30,050.40 5,994.40599.34 7,490.60 (4,901.14) 2,AN.76

9 ao2 27 1.706 07

0.00 0.000.00 t.706,07 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 9,A02,27

12,196.5225,324.00

2595 5l
16G

21n.

,050.40

43,753.95

24518.52

157.51

3A6-36

4.W
13,420

33,832.65

r5
3,m31

4,9111.137,490.60

31 .11

1 752 I

11

2,803.76 a&,.031A,A99.34

9.077

24,U0.33 7,243.93 6,985.621,379.23 0.00 6A,129.9A 37,457.2014,197.43 4,890.09 0.00

6.@

83 50 128.49

15,3103

2,53492

21.44

2.@

18 00

4,S113

843 @

10.26

114 50 aa3 6
2€9.8

2,849 s0

599 a9

15.331.03 2,A69.63967.75 aslt,03 90.19 l2a-49o.o0 4,90t.t3

€!122

2325

r3.2C

324.93

213 35

637.22 350.00 27.770.00 0.00 5$.73

25,324.00 12,196_522,4@.75 a5!' 03 96,050.40 50,386.36 33,e32,65fi,499.34 7.490.60 4,90t.t3rOfAL EXPENA|VRES



LTAOO FY 2023 AMENDEO BUDGET
REVENUES & EXPENOITUBES

BEVENUES

JFA CABES A.I FSAI
Trrspor1atLo, l<TC-Fedsd
0o0 oLDcc cmp usP.oEm

Adm, Arn dlca Bescu€ PIm A.l (ABPA)

A{iE, csn€rs r0. Dis€ase cor'bor a1d f,rsv6ri0n
Nrtrossvc6 rcen ve ftogram- Fede.al

worHorce nrr"aioi E oFp. A.1 'Fed€rar
work,orce nddlon a opp. a.1 Nd Yd Awadd
woklorce nrc{dion E opp. M-ca.}40.ward
C t6,Cuties - Fedetd Fevs!€

fOTAL FEOERAL

Trasmrlaioi, Krc-Stale
KY ldr;E1rl,luro Artrbrlty slde
Haad Mnilal@s'lale
Hddd M liganmAoF Fun Mdch sae

4Jrc, CHF9Alrl! aid Disdrily F(srceCsle.
c i600(nli€6' sde R@m@

rOtAL SfAfE
c ies,cdnie6. L6al B6/edre
Trasls Gwd Frds Io Mdch,adme

TOTAL LOCAL

cash Mdcl!4tagra lrcme

DFrl Sdvl.a - B.nk LM

fof ofHEE

MTAL REVE|r'I/ES

BUOGET EXPENDTURES

Fringe Bsdil All@do.)
Dned workss conB herare

fOfAL DBI+T PER9ONNa

Prd6dq'd ssvc€s (co.6dla.is)
Mdnlewe& R€(rlrs

Bd rdiru Beis & Les€s

orh€r^,tlsadlalBE Erpqs6

cdilr ls'ftlolm sdvrc6 (& Malch)

LTAOD ClisrrDi/eal Slpporl
P6sTlrtu Fw6s lo Otss
Erpa6€s - Nd Yd OdEaed

fOfAL DIRECT OfIIER OPEBAfNG COSfS

cdrsfte & 6egtstrdic

ca{iar orky (&uEnsr)
f OfA L DIR EC T AD'I ,n,lsf NANON

OP ER A T /(']l, A L C O'!;f S POOL

NOBECf AO NtSfRAttW COSIS POOL

co *oN cosfs PooL

iPNJFA

IOTAL

c0 wfv a
EC9NOittc

OEVELOPTNf
IOTAL

27p1.O) 268289.15

d,914m

201,510.56 x,54827 203,353.43

1,494.50

0.00
0.00
0.00

134,751.07
44,391.56
25,174.49

0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

17,A24.OO
0.00

65,665.67
5,502.87

229,663.27
134,75t.07
tu,39t.56
25,374.49

0.00
0.tN
0.00
o.ott
o.o0
o.o0
0.00
0.00

17,824.00
0.00

1s0,10627

2,953.46

341,758 @

26,548.27 2U,U7.93222,341.12 524,tn.93 t5!,,05!r.73 34t,758.00 27,501.00 uZ203.45 201,540.56

3a 7A 35 1,3&.m 043n.27

16,666.67
5,502.47

240,059.41
109,854.O0
66,000.00
4,059.91
4,398.25

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.o1,

71.@@ 119ZA.u)

0.00
0,00
0.00

r09,854.00
06,000.00

4,059.91
4,396.25

0.00
0.00
o-00
0.00

0_00 84,373.277t,4A2.00 119,229.@ o.ott 31r,703.35 1,880.00184,312.16 446,541.51

42,240.92
44,823.49

8,657.75
0.00

12,260.92
51,394.19
8,657.75

0.00
0.00 0.lxJ 0.00,02,312.44 0.t o o.oo95,742.16

59345 91

?,536 28
0.00
0.00
0.00

11.506.34

o.olt
0.00
0.00

1t,508.34
o-lr00.ln 52.5A6.2A 31,099.96 0.Nt1.50a.34 0.00 59,3A591,1.508.34

$4,4$.04 234,520.52 26,518.27 289,221.20224,541,73 520,3729t 2r,501.d,513,903.78 1,0u,536.54

208,7n,71

1.57

43,9@.81

817.61

s3,12.€3
4,796@

s9 01

224.969.61
r26,066.81

809.87

380,112.38
211,507.44

1,367.62

$,0s.72
53,9@.04

0.lb o.ott 133.54 59,112.92152,415.90 &r,958.tU o.00351,E46.29 592,947.44

11,000.c0

8,885.@

516.51

1,0@@

cn31

85r.75
26133

191544tr
I,539 07

164.42

22.,.tX

12s.n
1,2@ @

r233m

d.16

394,976 42

1658
2,m0 @
3.30610

21.$1.u)

433,4S C3

2d$92

323.99
0.00

11,121.44
1,258.38
2,568.76

0.00
0.00
0.00

1,473.71
6,383.48

15,331.03
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

431.25
0.00

fi,131.U
3,152.4t
4,952.05

0.00
0.00
0.00

u,964.20
6,745.33

15,331.O3
0.00
0.00
0.00

106_750.d' 27_501_ttt tt38.493,04 234.92tt.52 24,075.47 195,055.5A38.480.79 70,008.11 8,674.rA
2p4.C)

211.@

4,019.r6
626.20
22A.44

1,660.09
318.35

0.00

5,307.32
3,912.20

309.98
t,747.52
4,282.20

200.&t4.68

3!25.00
3250.@
236r.@

541.U
2,950.61

@4.4

1.450.18 0.@ 0.00 0.00 2,294.90 7615i7,052.24 215,217.lN

47,745.55 40,464.66
43.069.50 72.520.24
25.?09.41 43,334.t7

27,lot.00 tt38,4$.OA 234,520.52 26,544.27 289,221,20513,903.78 1,0u,536.64 224,54t.73 520,372.91|OTAL EXPEI$'IUFCS



LTADD FY 2023 AMENDED BUDGET
REVENUES & EXPENOITUAES

BEVENUES

JFACARESA.I FEdgAI
Trffilo lalio, KTC'F€dsd
0OO OLDCC-C@p lse Progran

Agr rg, Arns ce B*ue Ple A.l (AA PA)

a! rE cstss lor o s6e cdlrol arn Pre{€rt 0n

Ndr lio Sqvics lrcsl ve Progr@-Fedsal
wdKdce rn@arioi & o@ d.Fedsal
wqHorce lnmvaion & opp ,.{l Nd Yd Award€d

wd[1oce nrDvdion 3 o@ Acl c4rylGwad
cft6rcout6 Fedsar Fry6@

TO|AL EIERAL

Trastond o. KTC-$ae
KY l.ir6rrucure Anhor ly Slale

Haad M tigdimstale
t-tedd M rlgdio.lAoF Flrn Mddr slde

A!'nq, CFI FSAgru and D sab. ry Rerce Csrls
c r *rcouniG slale ary4e

TO|AL STATE

c1ri6,c0mt6 lad Rds@
TreEls Ggsal Fulds lo MdchEdee

TOTAL LOCAL

cash MalcrrProgrd lftme

D€tlsdvices B6nk t an

TOTAL OfHER

fOfAL BEVENWS

BUDGET EXPENDITURES

FrirEe Aqtdit Allcalim
Dned workgs cmg lnsuance

|OTAL DIREC| PEASONNEL

Prdss onar ssvrce (cclrrarts)

&l dirE Rais a ts6

o$sMi$d lr,as ErpsE6

co.lr&rs Prcarm ssvr4 (& March)

LTADD clidtiDnel Sup@rl

PesTh.u Fu.ts lo Olrss
Expqs6 . Not Yer Odiga€d

|OTAL DIRECf OfHER OPENAT/?]IC COSIS

corrsme & Req svdiN

Captal Or1l ay (E i Fnsl)
TOf A L DB EC T AOM N ISf R Af ION

OPERA|IONAL COSfS POOL

NDBECf ADMINBfAATNE COSIS POOL

7,S6.54

2.N@

11,453.S

4,913@
3,686 r2 3.956 97

0.00 0,000.00 0,00 10,106.583,686-12 3,955.97 20,376.9o 0.00

29.673 53 r26,136.741,143,59664 66,0s6@ 5S.707391,033.51 2.4?672 75.600 @

126.136.78593,707.39 11t5,406.75 29,673,5375,600,Ot |,t 43,596.64 65,056.007,000.00 1,033.51 2,076.72

763.46
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